

CS DJ 629/23
SHRI RAKSHIT RANA Vs. SH. NITIN RANA

31.08.2023

Fresh suit for recovery of Rs. 8,80,400/- has been received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. DV Goyal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with the plaintiff.

Issue summons for settlement of issues to the defendant on filing of PF/RC, through all modes i.e. speed post, approved courier service, email, etc. for **11.12.2023**.

(Vikram Bali)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/31.08.2023