

CS DJ 629/23
RAKSHIT RANA Vs. NITIN RANA

07.05.2025

Present: Sh. D. V. Goel, counsel for the plaintiff.

Let order dated 11.12.2023 be complied with afresh for the next date of hearing.

Service through electronic mode, is also permitted, as per rules.

To come up on **08.09.2025**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/07.05.2025