

CS DJ 629/23

RAKSHIT RANA Vs. NITIN RANA

04/04/2026

Present : Sh. D. V. Goel, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant is already ex-parte vide order dated
23/12/2025.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to lead PE.

At request of the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, to come
up for ex-parte PE by way of affidavit on **08/06/2026**.

Liberty is granted to the plaintiff to summon
witnesses as per law on filing of PF. Diet money be paid on spot.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-02/NORTH/ROHINI
DELHI/04/04/2026